

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board Office of the Executive Engineer

Distribution Division-3 10-Town PDSD Project House No. 42, Islambagh, R. K. Road, BPDB, Rangpur Tel: 0521-61619 (Off)

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Memo No. 10-Town PDSDP/Rang/Div-3/2013-2014/2.10/10

Date: 14/07/2013

		ı	nvitation for Tender		
	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.		
	Agency Procuring entity name		Bangladesh Power Development Board.		
			Project Director, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), Old Bogra, Bogra.		
	Procuring entity of	ode	Not applicable.		
	Procuring entity d	istrict	Bogra.		
	Invitation for	245W	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Munshipara, Circuit House & Terminal 11 Kv feeder under Katkipara 33/11 Kv S/S at Rangpur Town		
	E.c.	249W	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of different 11 Kv feeder under Balubari 33/11 Kv S/S at Dinajpur Town		
		250W	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Town-E & F 11 Kv feeder under Goalpara 33/11 Kv S/S and Road-C 11 Kv feeder under DPS 33/11 Kv sub-station at Thakurgaon Town		
		251W	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Paschim & Shadullahpur 11 Kv feeder under Masterpara 33/11 Kv S/S at Gaibandha Town		
	291W		Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Town-A 11 Kv feeder under Kukhapara 33/11 Kv S/S at Nilphamari Town		
	Invitation Ref. No.		10-Town PDSDP/Rang/Div-3/2013-2014/2.10/10.		

2	V 2	4	under Katkipara 33/11 KV 5/5 at Kangpur Town
			Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of different 11 Kv feeder under Balubari 33/11 Kv S/S at Dinajpur Town
6		50230787	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Town-E & F 11 Kv feeder under Goalpara 33/11 Kv S/S and Road-C 11 Kv feeder under DPS 33/11 Kv sub-station at Thakurgaon Town
		251W	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Paschim & Shadullahpur 11 Kv feeder under Masterpara 33/11 Kv S/S at Gaibandha Town
		15/30007	Extension & renovation of 11 Kv, 11/0.4 Kv, 0.4 Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Town-A 11 Kv feeder under Kukhapara 33/11 Kv S/S at Nilphamari Town
7	Invitation Ref. No.		10-Town PDSDP/Rang/Div-3/2013-2014/2.10/10.
8	Date		14.07.2013.
HOLLD HOLD THE WORLD	NFORMATION	2	100 mm
9	Procurement method	d	Open tendering method.
STREET, STREET	ING INFORMATION		Downwar -
10	Budget and source of		GOB.
11	Development partne		Not applicable.
	ICULAR INFORMATIO	2000	TV
12	Project/programme c	ode	N/A.
13	Project/programme n	name	Project Director, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), Puran Bogra, Bogra.
14	Tender package No.	()) ())	Mentioned in SI No. 25 of IFT.
15	Tender package nam	ne	Mentioned in SI No. 25 of IFT.
16	Tender publication da	ate	14.07.2013.
17	Tender last selling da	ate and time	13.08.2013 (up to 15.00 hours).
18	Tender receiving date	e & time	14.08.2013 up to 12.00 hours.
19			14.08.2013, 12.30 hours (in presence of tenderers or their authorised representative only (if any).
250 W	Name & address of the office(s) Selling tender document		 (i) Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur Division, Rangpur (except Package No. 250W). (ii) Chief Engineer, Distribution Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (5th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka. (iii) Project Director, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), Puran Bogra, Bogra. (iv) Executive Engineer, Distribution Division-3, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, House No. 42 (Ground Floor), Road No. 02, Islambagh, R. K. Road, BPDB, Rangpur.
	Place of receiving tender document		ti (i) Executive Engineer, Distribution Division-3, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, House No. 42 (Ground Floor), Road No. 02, Islambagh, R. K. Road, BPDB, Rangpur.
	Place of opening ten	der document	Executive Engineer, Distribution Division-3, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, House No. 42 (Ground Floor), Road No. 02, Islambagh, R. K. Road, BPDB, Rangpur.
21	Place/date/time of procession (optional)	VO-1400 VARANCO	
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDE	ERER	

ATT TURA BOOK	(optional)	0000000	197.60
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDER	ER	
22	Eligibility of tenderer	a)	'A' class electrical contractors for Package No. 245W & 249W and 'A' & 'B' Class Contractors for Package No. 250W 251W & 291W of govt/semi-govt & autonomous bodies having experience of successfully completed of construction/renovation of 11Kv, 11/0.4Kv & 0.4Kv line and installation of distribution X-former in a single contract with the final bill amount not less than (i) Taka 12.00 (twelve) lac for Package No. 245W (ii) Taka 10.00 (ten) lac for Package No. 249W & 251W (iii) Taka 9.00 (nine) lac for Package No. 291W and (iv) Taka 5.00 (five) lac for Package No. 250W during the period of last 05 (five) years. Experience certificate must be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent.
		b)	The intending tenderers must have (i) trade licence (2013-2014) valid up-to-date (ii) A, B & C electrical licence valid up-to-date (iii) A, B & C supervisory licence valid up-to-date (iv) VAT registration and (v) income tax clearance certificate (2012-2013) with TIN.
		c)	Minimum liquid asset would be at least (i) Taka 15.00 (fifteen) lac for Package No. 245W (ii) Taka 12.00 (twelve) lac for each Package No. 249W & 251W (iii) Taka 10.00 (ten) lac for Package No. 291W and (iv) Taka 6.00 (six) lac for Package No. 250W from authorised person of any schedule bank. The tenderer must submit a bank solvency along with bank statement from any authorised person of any schedule bank of Bangladesh. Bank statement for steady balances are required for a period of 7 (seven) days prior to the date of submission of the tender

	bank solvency along with bank statement from any authorised person of any schedule bank of Bangladesh. Bank statement for steady balances are required for a period of 7 (seven) days prior to the date of submission of the tender. Certificate of credit facilities will not be accepted. If any tenderers participate more than 1 (one) package than the amount of liquid assets will be added accordingly.
d)	Minimum average annual construction turnover must be (i) Taka 25.00 (twenty-five) lac for Package No. 245W (ii) Taka 23.00 (twenty-three) lac for Package No. 249W (iii) Taka 21.00 (twenty-one) lac for Package No. 251W (iv) Taka 19.00 (nineteen) lac for Package No. 291W and (v) Taka 11.00 (eleven) lac for Package No. 250W during the period of last 05 (five) years. Completed work certificate from govt/semi-govt & autonomous bodies will be accepted which is issued by the Executive Engineer or equivalent post. Any works certificate from pvt. sector will not acceptable.
As n	nentioned in SI No. 25 of IFT.
Tk 1	000.00 (one thousand) for each package in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from

schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Project Director, 10-Town Power

Distribution System Development Project, Biddyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), Puran Bogra

Tender

	INO.		amount (Tk)	signing of the contrac
	245W	Extension & renovation of 11Kv, 11/0.4Kv, 0.4Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Munshipara, Circuit House & Terminal 11Kv feeder under Katkipara 33/11 Kv S/S at Rangpur Town	50,000.00	180 (one hundred eighty) days
	249W	Extension & renovation of 11Kv, 11/0.4Kv, 0.4Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of different 11Kv feeder under Balubari 33/11 Kv S/S at Dinajpur Town	45,000.00	180 (one hundred eighty) days
	250W	Extension & renovation of 11Kv, 11/0.4Kv, 0.4Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Town E & F 11Kv feeder under Goalpara 33/11 Kv S/S and Road-C 11 Kv Feeder under DPS 33/11 Kv sub-station at Thakurgaon Town	42,000.00	180 (one hundred eighty) days
	250W	Extension & renovation of 11Kv, 11/0.4Kv, 0.4Kv line & installation of distribution X-former of Paschim & Shadullahpur 11Kv feeder under Masterpara 33/11 Kv S/S at Gaibandha Town	39,000.00	180 (one hundred eighty) days

Brief description of

Price of tender

BPDB, Bogra.

Identification of package & location

document in BD Tk

Special instructions

Biddyut/Jana-38(3)/15/7/13

GD-2693

works

Package

2	Shadullahpur 11Kv feeder under Masterpara 33/11 Kv S at Gaibandha Town					
	291W	THE PROPERTY OF SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE AS	11Kv, 11/0.4Kv, 0.4Kv line & former of Town-A 11Kv feeder S/S at Nilphamari Town	22,000.00	180 (one hundred eighty) days	
26	Name of	official Inviting tender	Engr. Md. Lutful Haider Chowdl	Engr. Md. Lutful Haider Chowdhury.		
27	Designati	on of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer.			
28	Address	of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer, Distribution System Developm (Ground Floor), Road No. 02, Is	\$100 JUNE 1 FOR \$5422 AZERTUL	BPDB, House No. 42	
29	Contact of	letails of official inviting tender	Phone: 0521-61619	Fax No.	e-mail	
30	Rejection of tender		If the tender does not enclose requirements mentioned in Eligible 2. If failed to submit tender section 3. If failed to submit all informations are submit all informations.	ibility of Tendere urity along with t tion regarding co	er in SI. No. 22 & TDS. he tender.	
			on verification of submitted papers. 4. If submitted any conditional tender & violates any rules of the tender. 5. If the tenderer/authorised representatives does not fill-up the PW 2-1			
			tender submission sheet & PW 2-2 tender information sheet properly & does not signed all the pages and attached documents and hides any			

facts/enclosed false documents.

6. The tender may be rejected if any tenderer fails to fulfill any of the condition mentioned in rejection clauses in tender document Any tenderer seeking permission to purchase tender document (cost of tender document is non-refundable) shall have to apply in their/his original pad (no photocopy is acceptable) & the application shall be signed by person(s) whose signature(s) is given in the enlistment book of the tenderer. Tenderer shall have to produce also valid original licences stated as above.

All procedures will be followed as per Public Procurement Rules-The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

Tenders can be delivered only by hand. Tenderers are not permitted to submit tenders by Telex, Facsimile or electronic If last date of tender purchasing & tender submission date declared as holiday, then the next office day will be considered as last date of tender purchasing & tender submission day.

> Engr. Md. Lutful Haider Chowdhury (ID No. 1-1216) **Executive Engineer** 10-Town PDSD Project BPDB, Rangpur

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation

BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh Date: 15-07-2013

Time Extension

Invitation for International Tender for procurement of one Second Hand Product Oil Tanker

Attention is hereby drawn to the Re-Tender No. BSC/Second Hand Product Oil Tanker/03/2012-2013 dated 19/06/2013 published in the newspaper on the above subject. It is notified for all concerned that due to unavoidable circumstances the closing date and time of above tender has been extended up to 1200 hrs (BST) on 24/07/2013 and the opening date and time of the said tender shall be on 24/07/2013 at 1230hrs. (BST) instead of 17/07/2013 and also the last date and time for selling tender documents shall be on 23/07/2013 at 1700hrs. (BST) instead of 16/07/2013 as stated in the relevant clauses/words of tender notice and documents. All other terms and conditions of the said tender will remain unchanged. **General Manager**

GD-2701 Finance & Planning Department



ইষ্টার্ন কেবলস্ লিমিটেড Eastern Cables Limited

পতেংগা, চট্টগ্রাম ফোন নংঃ ০৩১-২৫০১২৯০, ২৫০১২৯৪, ২৫০১২৯৫ ফ্যাক্স নংঃ ০৩১-২৫০১২৯২

"শর্টসার্কিট জনিত দুর্ঘটনা/অগ্নিকান্ডের ঝুঁকি এড়াতে আন্তর্জাতিকভাবে স্বীকৃত, গুনেমানের অনন্য ইষ্টার্ন কেবলস্ লিঃ এর তৈরি কেবলস ব্যবহার করুন"

ডিলার নিয়োগ সংক্রান্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি

দেশের সকল বিভাগ/জেলায় ইষ্টার্ন কেবলস্ লিমিটেড এর উৎপাদিত বৈদ্যুতিক কেবলস্ ও কভাক্টর সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/স্বায়ত্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠান ও বেসরকারি পর্যায়ে সরবরাহ/বিপণন/বিক্রয় করার জন্য বৈদ্যুতিক সামগ্রী বিক্রয়ে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী প্রতিষ্ঠান, যাদের রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস, দুরালপনী, প্রযুক্তি ও বিপণন বিষয়ে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রয়োজনীয় প্রকৌশলী/কর্মকর্তা/কর্মচারী আছে, তাদের নিকট হতে ডিলারশীপ গ্রহণের জন্য দরখাস্ত আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক এর অনুকূলে নিমুবর্ণিত দলিলাদিসহ ডিলার হিসাবে নিয়োগ প্রাপ্তির জন্য দরখাস্ত দাখিল করতে হবে।

ডিলার হিসাবে নিয়োগ পাওয়ার জন্য প্রয়োজনীয় দলিলাদিঃ

- ব্যবসা প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স
- টিআইএন নম্বরসহ হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট।
- ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুক্ত আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার হালনাগাদ প্রত্যয়নপত্র।
- গোডাউন ভাড়ার চুক্তিনামার সত্যায়িত কপি/বাৎসরিক/মাসিক ভাড়া প্রদানের রশিদ।
- দোকানে নিয়োজিত কর্মচারীর সংখ্যা ও শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার বিবরণ।
- দোকান ও গোডাউনের অবস্থান ও সাইজের বিবরণ।
- আবেদনকারীর ২টি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ফটো।

জাতীয় পরিচয়পত্রের কপি।

নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের সহিত ডিলারশীপ চুক্তিনামা স্বাক্ষর করা হবে, যাহা প্রাথমিকভাবে ২০১৩-২০১৪ অর্থ বৎসরের ৩০.০৬.২০১৪ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত কার্যকর থাকবে এবং সন্তোষজনক কাজের ভিত্তিতে পরবর্তীতে নবায়নযোগ্য। উক্ত চুক্তিনামা স্বাক্ষর করার জন্য নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানকে ৫০,০০০.০০ টাকা জামানত হিসাবে প্রদান করতে হবে। এছাড়াও চুক্তিকালীন সময়ের মধ্যে নির্বাচিত ডিলারদের কোম্পানির নির্বারিত লক্ষ্যমাত্রার মালামাল বিক্রয় করতে হবে এবং অর্জিত বিক্রয় লক্ষ্যমাত্রার বিপরীতে প্রচলিত নিয়ম মোতাবেক সেলস্/উৎসাহ বোনাস প্রদান করা

যে কোন আবেদন গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন। বিস্তারিত তথ্য জানার জন্য বিক্রয় বিভাগের সাথে (টেলিফোন নং-০৩১-२৫০১২৯৪, ২৫০১২৯৫, ০১১৯৯-৪১৬৬২০ ও ০১৭১৬-৭৪২৫৭৫) যোগাযোগ করার অনুরোধ করা হল। মোঃ বখতিয়ার উদ্দিন

বিক্রয় বিভাগীয় প্রধান জিডি-২৬৮২ পক্ষে ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক



Completion time (in

জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ ৬২/৩, পুরানা পল্টন, ঢাকা-১০০০

নং- জাক্রীপ/১২/টাঃভঃ/রাজস্ব/১৯৪২ তারিখঃ ১৫/০৭/২০১৩ইং

এনএসসি টাওয়ার ভবনের ১২তম তলা অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে ভাড়া প্রদানের পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ টাওয়ার ভবনের ১২তম তলা অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে ভাড়া দেয়া

হবে। ভাড়া নিতে ইচ্ছুক ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্রদাতা সরেজমিনে ফ্লোর পরিদর্শন করতে পারবেন। এসএম রেজাউল মোস্তফা কামাল, পরিচালব

আহ্বানকারীর নাম

(প্রশাসন), জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ।

	ও পদবা		36 69
ઝ.	দরপত্রের মূল্য	00	২০০০/- (দুই হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট এর মাধ্যমে সিডিউল ক্রয় করতে হবে।
٥.	দরপত্রের টাকা জমা দেয়ার খাত	00	জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ।
8.	দরপত্র বিক্রির স্থান	00	রাজস্ব শাখা, জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ, ৯ফ তলা, এনএসসি টাওয়ার ভবন, ঢাকা।
¢.	দরপত্র জমা প্রদানের স্থান	00	পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) এর দপ্তর, জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ, ৯ম তলা, এনএসসি টাওয়ার ভবন, ঢাকা।
ა.	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	00	পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) এর দপ্তর, জাতীর ক্রীড়া পরিষদ, ৯ম তলা, এনএসসি টাওয়ার ভবন, ঢাকা।
٩.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৩/০৮/২০১৩ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালী। সময়।
ъ.	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৪/০৮/২০১৩ইং তারিখ বেলা ২ঃ০০ট পর্যন্ত।
გ.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৪/০৮/২০১৩ তারিখ বিকাল ৩ঃ০০টা।
٥٥.	জামানতের পরিমাণ	00	দরপত্র সিডিউলের শর্তানুযায়ী।
33.	ফ্রোরের পরিমাপ	00	১০,৮৪৩ বর্গফুট।
25.	ভবনের সুবিধাদি	00	টাইলস্কৃত ফ্লোর, উন্নতমানের বাথকম পরিস্কার-পরিচ্ছন্ন, আলো বাতাসে পরিবেটিও বিল্ডিং, অগ্নিনির্বাপন ব্যবস্থা, গাড়ি পার্কিং এর সবিধা, নামাজের সুব্যবস্থা, প্রশস্ত সিঁড়ি, ৫টি লিফট, উচ্চ ক্ষমতাসম্পন্ন স্ট্যান্ডবাই

বিঃ দ্রঃ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র আংশিক ও সম্পূর্ণ গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন।

জিডি-২৬৯৭

অডিটরিয়াম

এসএম রেজাউল মোন্তফা কামাল পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)

2. Tender Name

PUBALI BANK LIMITED

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE

26, DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA-1000.

INVITATION FOR TENDERS

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the eligible Tenderers who can participate in any of the following 03 (three) tenders or all but in separate envelope as defined in the tender documents of the under mentioned works as per terms & conditions stated below. Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, 1. Procuring Entity

- Head Office, 26, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.
 - : i) Civil & Electrical works at proposed premises of our Baniachong Branch, Habigonj.
 - ii) Civil & Electrical works at present premises of our Mohadevpur Branch, Naogaon.
 - iii) Civil & Electrical works at present premises of our
- Motijheel Corporate Branch, Dhaka. 3. Time for completion of the work: 20 (Twenty) Calendar days for SI. No. (i), 30 (Thirty) Calendar days for SI. No. (ii) & 60
- (Sixty) Calendar days for SI. No. (iii) (who are not capable to do the works in the schedule
 - time need not to participate). : i) Minimum work experience of 3 (Three) years in
 - ii) The tenderer must have experience during 3 (Three) years in completion of work(s) in same nature costing minimum Tk. 08.00 (Eight) Lac
 - SI. No. (iii). iii) Having valid trade license, up to date Income Tax clearance certificate and VAT registration certificate.

for SI. No. (i) & (ii) and Tk. 30.00 (Thirty) Lac for

Tk. 800.00 (Tk. Eight Hundred) only for Sl. No. (i) & (ii)

considered without tender security (Earnest

Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division,

iv) Must be financially solvent.

money)".

building renovation.

Price of Tender Document

6. Amount of Tender security

4. Eligibility of Tenderers

- & Tk. 2000.00 (Tk. Two Thousand) only for Sl. No. (iii) which are non-refundable. 2.5% of total bid amount in the form of Payment Order favoring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka-1000. "No tender will be
- 7. Name and address of the office from where tender documents will be obtained & to be dropped
- (12th floor), 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Up to 6.00 PM (BST) on 25-07-2013

- 8. Last date & time for selling tender document
- Up to 11.00 AM (BST) on 28-07-2013
- 9. Last date & time for tender : submission 10. Date and Time for tender
 - At 11.30 AM (BST) on 28-07-2013 in presence of bidder (if any).
- opening 11. Special Instructions
- : i) Tender document along with an MS Excel Calculation Sheet to be submitted in sealed envelope.
 - ii) Pubali Bank Limited reserves the right to accept partly or fully any quotation or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the lowest quotation.

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral

Sk. Golam Mohammad General Manager

Ministry/Division

Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla) Comilla, Bangladesh

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

Invitation for Tender

Resources Division.

02.	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas (Petrobangla).	& Mineral Resources Corporation	
03.	Procuring entity name	Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited (BGDCL).		
04.	Procuring entity code	011		
05.	Procuring entity district	Comilla, Bangladesh.		
06.	Invitation for		Construction of 4 Bar Service Line, Sub Feeder line including installation of MS Riser at Laxmipur Sadar and Chandragong Area.	
07.	Invitation reference No. and date	BGDCL/SALES/LAXMIP	JR/RISER/2013-14/01 Date: 10.07.2013	
KEY II	NFORMATION	X-		
08.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method	(OTM).	
09.	Budget & source of fund	Own fund of the company		
10.	Tender selling period	From 15/07/2013 to 28/07	7/2013 during office hours.	
11.	Last date and time for submission of tenders	29/07/2013	12.00 noon	
12.	Tender opening date & time	29/07/2013	12.15pm	
13.	Name & address of the office(s)	Address:		
a proces	Selling tender documents	Tender documents will be available in the following BGDCL office during office hours. a) Accounts Department, Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla. b) Dhaka Liaison Office, House # 222, Lane # 15, Lake Road, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.		
	Receiving & opening tender document	Sales Department Comilla, Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited, Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla.		
INFOF	RMATION FOR TENDERER	Win .	N 79.	
14. Eligibility of tenderer (a) Contractors having current and valid enlist 1.3 or 1.4 with any company of Petrobangla pipe line construction/riser construction/riser emergency maintenance work within last 10 (te (b) Tenderer should have experience in comp work for an amount of Tk. 10,00,000.00 (ten la in any company of Petrobangla within last 10		pany of Petrobangla having experience of ser construction/riser killing/shifting and work within last 10 (ten) years. e experience in completing similar type of 10,00,000.00 (ten lakh) in a single tender		

		during office hours. a) Accounts Department, Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla. b) Dhaka Liaison Office, House # 222, Lane # 15, Lake Road, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.
	Receiving & opening tender document	Sales Department Comilla, Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited, Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla.
INFOF	RMATION FOR TENDERER	\$\tilde{\text{A}} \qquad \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau
14.	Eligibility of tenderer	 (a) Contractors having current and valid enlistment under category 1.3 or 1.4 with any company of Petrobangla having experience of pipe line construction/riser construction/riser killing/shifting and emergency maintenance work within last 10 (ten) years. (b) Tenderer should have experience in completing similar type of work for an amount of Tk. 10,00,000.00 (ten lakh) in a single tender in any company of Petrobangla within last 10 (ten) years and work completion certificate of the same issued by the Engineer-in-charge is to be submitted among with the tender. (c) Other conditions as specified in the tender document.
15	Brief description of works	Construction of 4 Bar Service Line, Sub Feeder line including installation of MS Riser at Laxmipur Sadar and Chandragong Area.
16.	Brief description of physical services	Welding, Coating & Wrapping, Pipe cutting & threading, Earth work, Pipe Laying, Riser Construction/Installation of Service Line, Riser Killing/Shifting/Removal etc.
17.	Price of tender document for	Tk. 2000.00 (two thousand) non-refundable.
18.	Tender security amount (Tk)	Tk. 50,000.00 (fifty thousand only) in favour of Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited (BGDCL) in the form of Pay-Order or Bank Draft from any schedule bank of Bangladesh.
19	Time of work completion	150 (one hundred and fifty) working days.
PROC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	
20	Name of official inviting tender	Engr. Md. Yousuf Ali.
21.	Designation of official inviting tender	Deputy General Manager (Sales), Noakhali.
22	Address of official inviting tender	Deputy General Manager (Sales), Noakhali, Sales Department, Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited, Islmia Road, Maizdee Court, Noakhali.
23	Contact details of official inviting	Tel: 0321-61405 Fax: E-mail-dgmnkl@gmail.com

tender 24. Special instructions: (a) BGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award,

the grounds for BGDCL's action. (b) Should the submission date of tenders happen to fall on holiday, tenders shall be received and opened at the same time & place on the first subsequent working day.

without thereby incurring any liability to the affected tenderers, or any obligation to inform tenderers of

GD-2675

(c) Tender should fill and submit all necessary forms according to the reference tender document.

(d) The contract shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the PPR 2008 BG-1153/July-2013

জাতীয় ক্রীড়া পরিষদ, ঢাকা

জেনারেটর। এছাড়াও ভাড়া প্রদান সাপেক্ষে

৬৫০ আসন বিশিষ্ট আধুনিক সুবিধা সম্বলিত